

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.895 OF 2007

KAILASH & ORS. . . . .APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. . . . .RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, submits that this petition has now become infructuous.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

. . . . .J  
[S. A. BOBDE]

. . . . .J  
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;  
MARCH 08, 2017.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 895/2007

KAILASH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With office report))

Date : 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms  
of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)